502077343 09/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George Giles CAMPBELL	09/20/2012
William DIM	09/20/2012
Garry G.L. FIMERI	09/25/2012
Simon David ORME	09/25/2012
Mark Leonid OLIJNYK	09/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RE-TIME PTY LTD.	
Street Address:	Mark Oliphant Bldg., Laffer Drive	
Internal Address:	Science Park	
City:	Bedford Park, S.A.	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	5042	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29428165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154403131

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-440-3100

Email: ljh@hymaniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Laurence J. Hyman

Address Line 1: 555 California Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4925

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-1717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DB-0002D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurence J. Hyman

Total Attachments: 1

source=DB2 Executed assignment#page1.tif

OD \$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 029039 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, George Giles Campbell, William Dim, Garry Gordon Leslie Fimen, Simon David Orme, and Mark Leonid Olijnyk, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", are inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified U.S. Design Patent Application:

Title: LIGHT THERAPY DEVICE U.S. Design Application No. 29/428,165

Filed: July 26, 2012

(the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, RE-TIME PTY LTD., located at Mark Oliphant Building, Science Park, Laffer Drive, Bedford Park, South Australia 5042, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire all of the rights, title and interest of ASSIGNORS therein to thereby become sole owner of said Application and invention and any Letters Patent to be issued thereupon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNORS hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest of ASSIGNORS in and to the Application and to all foreign counterparts (including applications for patents, utility models and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may thereafter be granted on the same in the United States and in any and all countries throughout the world, and to claim priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully as it would have been held by and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS' successors and assigns had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent, Registration, or other government grant which may be granted thereon, or of any divisional, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof,

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and non-U.S. counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Registrations or other government grants for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title therein in ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have signed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated.

Signed:

Signed:

Signed:

Signed:

Simon David ORME

RECORDED: 09/27/2012

applon Leslie FIMERI

PATENT REEL: 029039 FRAME: 0538